GARREY CARRUTHERS

GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

William J. LeMay

Director

November 17,

0il Conservation Division

319 01d Santa Fe Trail, Room 2@8

Santa Fe,

New Mexico 87583

SUBJECT: Division Order R-8772

Dear Mr.

LeMay:

1988

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

POST OFFICE BOX 1880
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1880
(5051 393-6161

According to the provisions of Division Order R-8772,
effective November 1,
Vacuum Grayburg-San Andres Pool and added to the Maljamar

Grayburg-San Andres Pool,

1988, due to acreage deleted from the

the following wells currently

listed in the proration schedule in the Vacuum Grayburg-San
Andres Pool will be redesignated as producing from the
Maljamar Grayvburg-San Andres Pool:
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Very truly yvours
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Supervisor, District I
JS:bp
cc: Bureau of Land Management

Engineering Committee

Nelda Morgan - Proration Dept

#19-H
#21-G
#23-P
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#25-F
#28-H

Danny Shastid - Proration Dept
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